

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9157/2007
(Arising out of the interim order dated 22.03.2007 passed by the Secretary to A.P. Legislature Assembly in Petition No.Letter No.78/Leg./2007-1)

GUNDE VIJAYA RAMA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETLA MUKUNDA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ram Krishna Reddy, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.C.S.Rajan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master